VOL. XVI,, No. 4 MONTREAL DECEMBER 1917

THE UNIVERSITY MAGAZINE

PUBLISHED: FEBRUARY, APRIL, OCTOBER, DECEMBER

DECEMBER 1917

Topics of the Day

In This Our Necessity—Andrew Macphail

Heine, the Political Refugee—H. Walter

The Community Centre—Anna H. Drayton

1 The Gardener’s Boy:

2 Miranda’s Tomb—Marjorie L. C. Pickthall

The Metamorphosis—Corporal Jack

The Man of Forty-Five—Alan Sullivan

Idealism and Wealth Creation—G. H. Powell

The Flag (from the Italian)—A. Watson Bain

Ballad Influence on the Poetry of Scott—Robert Allison Hood
Paris in 1871—George M. Wrong

Confederation in Nova Scotia—Archibald MacMechan
Pensions—John Fox

A Khaki University for Canadian Soldiers—H. M. Tory
“ Canada First ”—Warwick Chipman

Book Reviews and Literary Notes

Page
461
476
484
494
507
508
500
514
524
539
540
550
573
583
600
618
619



