





THE UNIVERSITY MAGAZINE

PUBLISHED: FEBRUARY, APRIL, OCTOBER, DECEMBER

DECEMBER 1917

	rage
Topics of the Day	461
In This Our Necessity—Andrew Macphail	476
Heine, the Political Refugee—H. Walter	. 484
The Community Centre—Anna H. Drayton	494
I The Gardener's Boy:	507
2 Miranda's Tomb—Marjorie L. C. Pickthall	508
The Metamorphosis—Corporal Jack	509
The Man of Forty-Five—Alan Sullivan	514
Idealism and Wealth Creation—G. H. Powell	524
The Flag (from the Italian)—A. Watson Bain	539
Ballad Influence on the Poetry of Scott-Robert Allison Hood	540
Paris in 1871—George M. Wrong	559
Confederation in Nova Scotia—Archibald MacMechan	573
Pensions—John Fox	583
A Khaki University for Canadian Soldiers—H. M. Tory	600
"Canada First"—Warwick Chipman	618
Book Reviews and Literary Notes	619